г	12-03-2004		Attorney Docket No. 2503-1132		
			EET	U.S. Department of Col U.S. Patent and Trader	mmerce nark Office
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace	993927	.ached original do	cuments or copy th	ereof.
1. Addit □ Y	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1) Gabriele RAZZETTI 2) Domenico MAGRONE 3) Mauro ERCOLI tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of rece DIPHARMA S.p.A Via XXV Maggio, MERETO DI TOM Italy	40	17548 U.S.PTO 10/995135
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of N Other: Execution Date: 1) October 21, 2004 2) October 22, 2004 3) October 22, 2004	☐ Yes	me(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed with a new application. ober 22, 2004 3) October 22, 2004 A. Patent Application No(s).	В.	f the application is: 1 Patent No(s). s attached?) October 21, 20 ⊠ No	<u>04 2)</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	involve 7. Total f E A 8. Depos	number of application ed: 1/2 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be charged to the charg	\$40.00 ged to deposit acc 20	
 		OT USE THIS SPACE	 -		
G.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benoit Castel November 24, 2004				рру
	Name of Person Signing Sig Total number of pages including	nature	Date		

11/26/2004 RFEKADU1 00000035 10995135

02 FC:8021

40.00 OF

Y&T November 24, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

	AJ	SIGNIE II.		
WHEREAS,				
	RAZZETTI Gabriele			
	ERCOLI Mauro			
hereafter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have	e invented certain new and useful improvements in		
_ Phenyltet	crazole compounds			
(a)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was filed on		
	, Application No,			
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on October 21, 2004 October 22, 2004			
WHEF	REAS, DIPHARMA S.p.A. ,			
whose addres	s is <u>Via XXV Maggio, 40 - M</u>	ERETO DI TOMBA, Italy,		
hereinafter re	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in		
and to the sar	ne,			
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt		
whereof is a	cknowledged, and other go	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these		
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to		
the said inver	ntion in the United States an	d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all		
patents which	may be granted therefore ir	n the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for		
the use and	behoof of its legal representa	atives, to the full end of the term for which said patents		
may be grant	ed, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by applicant(s) had this		
assignment a	nd sale not been made.			
Applic	ant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and		
Trademarks t	o issue said United States pa	tents to said assignee(s).		
Date 21/16	0/2004	Inle lesell		
Date 22/6	0/2004	(signature) RAZZETTI Gabriele		
Date <u>22</u> /	10/2004,	(signature) MAGRONE Domenico		
Date		(signature) ERCOLI Mauro		
Date		(signature)		
Date)			
		(signature)		

RECORDED: 11/24/2004

PATENT REEL: 016028 FRAME: 0539